
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No. 20-231 
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, ET AL., 
 

Petitioners, 
 

v. 
 
THE WATER WORKS AND SEWER BOARD OF THE  
TOWN CENTRE, ET AL, 
 

Respondents. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 
                     
COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 
 
       I, Noel Reyes, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon 
my oath depose and say that: 
 
       I am retained by Counsel of Record for Respondent. 
        
       That on the 22nd day of September 2020, I served the within Brief in Support of 
Petition for Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 
Attorneys for Petitioners 
 
Thomas Henderson Dupree Jr. 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 955-8500 
tdupree@gibsondunn.com 
 
John W. Scott 
Scott Dukes & Geisler, P.C. 
211 Twenty-Second Street North  
Birmington, AL 35203 
(205) 251-2300 
jscott@scottdukeslaw.com 
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Attorneys for Respondents 
M. Jerome Elmore 
Bondurant, Mixson & Elmore 
1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 3900 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
(404) 881-4135 
elmore@bmelaw.com 
 
David Christopher Higney 
Grant Konvalinka & Harrison 
633 Chestnut Street, Suite 900 
Republic Centre 
Chattanooga, TN 37450 
(423) 756-8400 
dhigney@gkhpc.com 
 
Rhon E. Jones 
Beasley, Allen, Crow, Methvin, Portis & Miles, P.C. 
218 Commerce Street 
Montgomery, AL 36103 
(334) 495-1131 
Rhon.jones@beasleyallen.com 
 
Stephen E. O’Day 
Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 
1230 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 3100 Promenade 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3592 
(404) 815-3527 
soday@sgrlaw.com 
 
Clyde Craddock Owen Jr.  
Ball, Ball, Matthews & Novak 
RSA Dexter Avenue Building 
445 Dexter Avenue, Suite 9045 
Montgomery, AL 36104-0000 
(334) 387-7680 
ccowen@ball-ball.com 
 
Miller and Martin PLLC 
832 Georgia Avenue, Suite 1000 
Volunteer Building 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
(423) 785-8274 
Craig.smith@millermartin.com, 
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Annette L. Kinderman 
Cabaniss, Johnston Gardner Dumas & O’Neal LLP 
2001 Park Place North, Suite 700 
Birmingham, AL 35283 
(205) 716-5200 
alk@cabaniss.com 
 
Emily H. Mills 
Counsel for Arrowstar, LLC 
Cusimano,. Robert & Mills, LLC 
153 South 9th Street 
Gadsden, AL 35901 
(256) 543-0400 
Emily@alalawyers.net 
 
Morgan E.M. Morrison 
Counsel for ECMH d/b/a Clayton Miller Hospitality Carpets and 
Emerald Carpets Inc. 
Arnali Golden Gregory LLP 
171 17th Street, NW Suite 2100 
Atlanta, GA 30363 
(404) 873-8500 
Morgan.morrison@agg.com 
 
Sharon D. Stuart 
Counsel for Millikemn & Company  
Christian & Small LLP 
505 North 20th Street, Suite 1800 
Birmingham, AL 25303 
(205) 795-6588 
sdstuart@csattorneys.com 
 
Gregory A. Brockwell 
Counsel for Indian Summer Carpet Mills, Inc. 
Brockwell Smith LLC 
420 20th Street No., Suite 2000 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
(205) 800-8505 
Greg@brockwellsmith.com 
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by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and 
enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained 
by the United States Postal Service, via 1st Class Mail. In addition, the brief has been 
served via e-mail on all parties. 
 
         That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within  
Brief in Support of Petition for Writ of Certiorari through the United States Postal 
Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted 
through the Court’s electronic filing system. 
        
      
  All parties required to be served have been served. 
   
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
     Executed on this 22nd day of September 2020. 
 

       
     ______________________________ 
                    Noel Reyes 
 
 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22nd day of September 2020. 

 
______________________________ 
MARIA MAISONET 
Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01MA6204360 
Qualified in Queens County 
Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2021 
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